

## Home in Five Advantage Combined Closed Loans Through July 2017

136 Approved Lenders

					Avg Price	Avg Loan	Additional Assistance + Vet Assist		
2012	11,546,645	74	11,771,569	577,332	159,075	156,036	8	15,351	10.8%
2013	195,013,159	1,217	198,903,815	9,750,658	163,438	160,241	57	104,049	4.7%
2014	410,310,303	2,521	418,300,870	20,515,515	165,927	162,757	74	123,649	2.9%
2015	809,621,788	4,592	825,814,299	36,972,881	179,838	176,311	116	209,437	2.5%
2016	1,030,237,282	5,483	1,052,913,358	38,413,987	192,032	187,897	472	908,345	8.6%
2017	470,605,852	2,411	480,519,657	16,174,324	199,303	195,191	245	479,007	10.2%

Std Assistance	122,404,697								
Veterans (prior to Oct 2015)	358,539	All	183,349	179,613	Median	180,000			
Total	<b>122,763,236</b>					97.96%			

Loan Type (All)

Closing Month	Loan Dollars	Loans	Purchase Price	Std Assistance	Additional Assistance 10/1/15 start			Total Additional Assistance w/ VA		
					Count	Loan Total	Assistance	Total #	Total 1%	%
Jan-15	26,003,502	164	26,520,358	1,300,175.10				5	7,031.78	3.0%
Feb-15	36,972,089	220	37,675,137	1,848,604.45				5	6,393.36	2.3%
Mar-15	59,695,121	353	60,845,548	2,984,756.05				7	11,346.29	2.0%
Apr-15	66,537,807	381	67,891,682	3,326,890.35				9	14,674.17	2.4%
May-15	76,565,350	430	78,065,690	3,828,267.50				6	11,947.52	1.4%
Jun-15	78,643,695	439	80,255,652	3,932,184.75				10	17,256.05	2.3%
Jul-15	85,648,777	493	87,372,515	4,279,679.76				9	16,087.44	1.8%
Aug-15	78,109,736	438	79,612,221	3,368,660.68				9	18,864.63	2.1%
Sep-15	81,766,242	454	83,367,709	3,281,910.91				6	9,523.80	1.3%
Oct-15	77,322,638	437	78,898,043	3,107,483.81	5	1,035,513	10,355.13	6	12,720.63	1.4%
Nov-15	58,977,724	327	60,164,829	2,385,412.20	12	2,243,531	22,435.31	12	22,435.31	3.7%
Dec-15	83,379,107	456	85,144,915	3,328,855.12	32	6,115,597	61,155.97	32	61,155.97	7.0%
Jan-16	52,599,398	289	53,680,433	2,067,748.33	25	4,669,222	46,692.22	25	46,692.22	8.7%
Feb-16	63,566,962	350	64,910,935	2,473,635.64	21	3,693,179	36,931.79	21	36,931.79	6.0%
Mar-16	93,801,422	515	95,872,641	3,711,325.57	53	9,558,173	95,581.73	53	95,581.73	10.3%
Apr-16	104,902,865	573	107,298,974	4,111,153.19	41	7,754,892	77,548.92	41	77,548.92	7.2%
May-16	100,664,649	529	102,846,540	3,906,888.28	40	7,700,491	77,004.91	40	77,004.91	7.6%
Jun-16	103,595,905	551	105,986,653	4,075,066.12	52	10,684,242	106,842.42	52	106,842.42	9.4%
Jul-16	90,437,655	476	92,627,150	3,506,559.24	54	10,466,044	104,660.44	54	104,660.44	11.3%
Aug-16	102,254,725	542	104,562,512	3,598,529.32	48	9,313,769	93,137.69	48	93,137.69	8.9%
Sep-16	83,290,047	439	85,210,573	2,865,335.08	38	7,413,939	74,139.39	38	74,139.39	8.7%
Oct-16	86,214,330	443	88,018,172	2,956,884.09	33	6,875,225	68,752.25	33	68,752.25	7.4%
Nov-16	73,623,035	387	75,108,745	2,551,741.24	37	6,867,794	68,677.94	37	68,677.94	9.6%
Dec-16	75,286,289	389	76,790,030	2,589,120.88	30	5,837,562	58,375.62	30	58,375.62	7.7%
Jan-17	50,302,406	255	51,355,552	1,723,538.41	23	4,697,344	46,973.44	23	46,973.44	9.0%
Feb-17	54,174,925	278	55,383,596	1,867,415.25	27	5,406,529	54,065.29	27	54,065.29	9.7%
Mar-17	84,816,316	439	86,541,533	2,929,534.96	52	10,308,568	103,085.68	52	103,085.68	11.8%
Apr-17	75,252,936	392	76,796,618	2,566,922.57	36	6,845,618	68,456.18	36	68,456.18	9.2%
May-17	77,550,166	396	79,264,743	2,683,896.13	46	8,999,070	89,990.70	46	89,990.70	11.6%
Jun-17	66,161,494	333	67,529,784	2,268,770.29	31	5,744,129	57,441.29	31	57,441.29	9.3%
Jul-17	62,347,609	318	63,647,831	2,134,246.75	30	5,899,475	58,994.75	30	58,994.75	9.4%
Grand Total	<b>2,927,335,029</b>	<b>16,298</b>	2,988,223,567	122,404,697.37	766	148,129,906	1,481,299.06	972	1,839,837.77	6.0%